GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:68
ANSWERED ON:08.07.2014

REVIVAL OF SICK DAIRY COOPERATIVES .
Patel Shri Devji Mansingram

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has implemented any scheme for revival of sick dairy cooperative/milk unions in Rajasthan;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the amount of financial assistance provided by the Government during each of the last three years and the current year, dairy cooperative/union-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (DR. SANJEEV KUMAR BALYAN)
(a) Government of India has not implemented any scheme for revival of sick dairy cooperatives/milk unions in Rajasthan.
(b) Does not arise in view of reply at (a).

(c) A Statement indicating State-wise and Milk union-wise financial assistance ( 50% GOI Share) provided by Government of India to rehabilitate the sick Dairy Cooperative Unions/Federations during last three years and current year under the scheme "Assistance to Cooperatives" is annexed. This Scheme has been subsumed into "National Programme for Bovine Breeding and Dairy Development (NPBBDD)" during the current financial year i.e 2014-15, for which budget is scheduled to be approved by the Parliament during the current Budget Session.
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